
  

2023-24 Cross Country Schedule 

Updated 8/10/2023 

 

Date Event/Location  Time 

Thu, Aug 10 First allowable practice  — 

Mon, Aug 28 Milbank (Whetstone Creek GC)  5p 

Thu, Aug 31 Redfield (Fisher Grove Country Club)  10a 

Thu, Sep 7 DeSmet (Kingsbury County Country Club)  4p 

Sat, Sep 9 Milbank (Whetstone Creek GC)  9:30a 

Thu, Sep 14 Roncalli (Lee Park GC)  4p 

Mon, Sep 18 Deuel (Clear Lake GC)  4p 

Tue, Sep 26 Sioux Valley (Meadow Creek GC)  4p 

Thu, Sep 28 Sisseton (Valley View Country Club)  4p 

Mon, Oct 2 ECC/LCC Meet (Clark/Willow Lake)  4p 

Thu, Oct 12 Region Meet (Webster GC)  3:30p 

Sat, Oct 21 State Meet (Sioux Falls Yankton Trail Park)  TBD 

 


